

### **Announcement**

### of Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse (FWB)

## Twelfth Amendment Ordinance to the Conditions for Transactions on the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse

On 21 March 2024, the Exchange Council of the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse approved the Twelfth Amendment Ordinance to the Conditions for Transactions on the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse.

The Amendment Ordinance shall take effect on 8 April 2024.

Conditions for Transactions on the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse	FWB04e
	Page 1

# Twelfth Amendment Ordinance to the Conditions for Transactions on the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse

Article 1 Amendment to the Conditions for Transactions on the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse in the version dated 26 June 2017, last amended by the Amendment Ordinance dated 14 July 2023

AMENDMENTS ARE MARKED AS FOLLOWS:

INSERTIONS ARE UNDERLINED

DELETIONS ARE CROSSED OUT

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Condition	ons for Transactions on the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse	FWB04e
		Page 2
[]		
III. Part	t: Cancellation of Transactions in the Order Bo	ok
[]		
<b>§ 24</b> []	Application for Cancellation of Transactions	s
(3)	In case of securities traded in Continuous Trading with Intra-Day Auctions or in the Auction, the Mistrade application shall be submitted within 30ten minutes upon receipt of the transaction confirmation pursuant to § 2 Paragraph 3. The application may be submitted in writing, via telecopy, electronically or via telephone. The Management Board may determine further details o the application process.	
[]		

Conditions for Transactions on the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse	FWB04e
	Page 3

#### Article 2 Effective Date

The provisions specified in Article 1 will become effective on 8 April 2024.

The Twelfth Amendment Ordinance to the Conditions for Transactions on the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse shall be announced by notice in the reception area of the trading floor, Börsenplatz 4, 60313 Frankfurt/Main, Germany and by electronic publication on the internet, available on the website of the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse (<a href="https://www.xetra.com">https://www.xetra.com</a>).

Frankfurt/Main, 4 April 2024

Management Board of Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse

Michael Krogmann

Frank Hoba